the past three fiscal years plus the current fiscal year forecast. We will evaluate this long-term non-GAAP tax rate on an annual basis and whenever any significant events occur
which may materially affect this long-term rate. This long-term non-GAAP tax rate could be subject to change for various reasons including significant changes in our
geographic earnings mix or fundamental tax law changes in major jurisdictions in which we operate.

Operating results and gains and losses on the sale of discontinued operations.  From time to time, we sell or otherwise dispose of selected operations as we adjust our
portfolio of businesses to meet our strategic goals. In accordance with GAAP, we segregate the operating results of discontinued operations as well as gains and losses on the
sale of these discontinued operations from continuing operations on our GAAP statements of operations but continue to include them in GAAP net income or loss and net
income or loss per share. We exclude these amounts from our non-GAAP financial measures.

A-2

Table of Contents

INTUIT INC.

RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP FINANCIAL MEASURES
TO MOST DIRECTLY COMPARABLE GAAP FINANCIAL MEASURES

  Fiscal 2015

(In millions, unaudited)
Before Reclassification of
Discontinued Operations

Reclassify Discontinued
Operations

After Reclassification of
Discontinued Operations

Total revenue $ 4,428   $ (236) $ 4,192

GAAP operating income $ 552   $ 186 $ 738
Amortization of acquired technology 40   30
Amortization of other acquired intangible assets 25   12
Professional fees for business combinations 4   2
Goodwill and intangible asset impairment charges 297   148
Gain on sale of long-lived assets (31)   (31)
Share-based compensation expense 257   242

Non-GAAP operating income $ 1,144   $ (3) $ 1,141

GAAP net income $ 365   $ — $ 365
Amortization of acquired technology 40   30
Amortization of other acquired intangible assets 25   12
Professional fees for business combinations 4   2
Goodwill and intangible asset impairment charges 297   148
Gain on sale of long-lived assets (31)   (31)
Share-based compensation expense 257   242
Net loss on debt securities and other investments 6   6
Income tax effects and adjustments (98)   (83)
Net (income) loss from discontinued operations (123)   48

Non-GAAP net income $ 742   $ (3) $ 739

GAAP diluted net income per share $ 1.28   $ — $ 1.28